Causeway Coast & Glens Shadow Council

12th September 2014

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens Shadow Council Organisation Development Committee, to be held in **Limavady Borough Council Chamber** on **Thursday 18th September at 7pm**.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Apologies
- Declarations of Interest
- 3. Causeway Coast and Glens Community Development Strategy 2014 (report attached)
- 4. Causeway Coast and Glens Good Relations Strategy 2014-2017 (report attached)
- 5. Review of the Northern Ireland Tourist Board and wider Tourism Structures (report attached)
- 6. Capital Project Approval Juniper Hill Caravan Site Stage 3 (report attached)
- 7. Investors in People Building Capacity in Local Government (report attached)
- 8. Procedure for the Filling of Posts in the New Council Structures and Related Local Guidance (report attached).
- 9. Chief Executive Appraisal /Probationary Period (report attached)
- 10. Notice of Motion Councillor P McShane

The following Notice of Motion was deferred to Committee from Shadow Council Meeting held 28th August 2014:

"That this Council investigates the need for a sand-based regulation sized GAA pitch in Loughgiel. That the Council investigates the lifetime costs (25 years) of the purchase of lands, development of a facility, upkeep and maintenance of same. In addition, it also explores options that could offset the









Causeway Coast & Glens Shadow Council

associated costs to this Council, including partnership arrangements with local sports providers with a view to meeting the locally identified need in the incoming financial year."

11. Consultations

- 11.1 Draft Location, Relocation and Expenses Policy (received from Local Government Reform Joint Forum) Comments should be forwarded to the Joint Forum Secretariat by 26th September 2014. (Copy attached)
- 11.2 Internal One Step Grievance Procedure to Link with RPA Independent Third Party Dispute Resolution Procedure. Comments to the Joint Forum Secretariat by 26 September 2014. (Copy attached)

D H Jackson
Clerk and Chief Executive
Causeway Coast and Glens District Council







